## **Brown, Samuel**

From:	Rubin Salter, Jr. <rsjr3@aol.com></rsjr3@aol.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, January 10, 2018 2:09 PM
To:	Taylor, Martha; Brown, Samuel
Subject:	Statement of attorney's fees incurred by Fisher Plaintiffs in 2017
Attachments:	Fisher Time Keeping (1).xlsx
Categories:	BUDGET

To: Martha Taylor and Samuel Brown:

Please find attached a statement of attorney's fees incurred by Rubin Salter, Jr. in Fisher v TUSD (Case No. 4:74-cv-00090-DCB) between 12-28-16 and 12-27-17.

The attached statement of attorney's fees satisfies the timeliness requirement of Paragraph 4 of the Fisher Plaintiffs' 11/21/14 fee agreement, insofar as it it submitted in advance of the stipulated 01/31/18 deadline for claiming additional attorney fees for work performed in 2017 (at page 8 of document number 1717 filed 11/21/14).

The attached statement of attorney's fees complies fully with the requirements of Subparagraphs 4 (a) and (b) of the 11/21/14 fee agreement where it details: (1) each task performed; (2) the attorney who spent the time on each task; and (3) the time spent in increments of 1/10 of an hour.

The attached statement of attorney's fees claims a total of 472.3 hours at the hourly rate of \$350 established by Subparagraph 3 (a) of the Fisher Agreement, yielding a total fee clam of \$165,305.00.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require any further information to begin your review of the fee request. The attachment is an Excel document.

Sincerely,

Rubin Salter Jr.

Rubin Salter, Jr. Attorney at Law The Law Office of Rubin Salter, Jr. 177 N. Church Avenue Suite 903 Tucson, AZ 85701 (520) 623-5706 (520) 623-1716 fax rsjr3@aol.com

\_\_\_\_\_

The information contained in this email is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and is strictly confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any reproduction, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify our office by telephone at (520) 623-5706 and delete this message. Your cooperation is appreciated.

## **Brown, Samuel**

From:Rubin Salter, Jr. <rsjr3@aol.com>Sent:Tuesday, March 6, 2018 2:02 PMTo:Brown, SamuelSubject:Re: 2017 Fee Statement Review

Sam,

This is to let you know that I will accept the offer of \$156,905.

Thanks,

Rubin Salter, Jr.

\_\_\_\_\_

Rubin Salter, Jr. Attorney at Law The Law Office of Rubin Salter, Jr. 177 N. Church Avenue Suite 903 Tucson, AZ 85701 (520) 623-5706 (520) 623-1716 fax rsjr3@aol.com

The information contained in this email is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and is strictly confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any reproduction, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify our office by telephone at (520) 623-5706 and delete this message. Your cooperation is appreciated.